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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3939
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2001
POLICY ON GROWTH
IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether he has asked USA Government to mount proactive policy on growth, that would support a transition to more sustainable growth rates during his recent visit;

(b) if so, whether the USA has agreed to consider the India`s request; and

(c) the time by which the USA propose to consider India`s request?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN TEH MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

a) No, Sir.

b) & c) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

